
Districtr, the official public input tool of the 
New Mexico Citizen Redistricting Committee 

PLEASE USE IT. HERE’S HOW. 

You can access the input tool here:  
https://www.nmredistricting.org/submit-a-public-comment-or-map/ 

You can draw and submit Communities of Interest (COIs) or maps or submit comments. 
Respecting Communities of Interest (also called neighborhood or regional maps) is a crucial 
part of fair redistricting that has been discussed since the founding of the nation as a key reason 
that districts exist. The representative needs to be able to understand the interests of their 
constituents and communicate those interests to the governing body. A community can be as 
small as a neighborhood or as large as a whole region. It is any locale needing a voice in 
government. 

You can submit district maps  for New Mexico U.S. Congress, NM Senate, NM House of 
Representatives and Public Education Commission. You can even comment on district maps 
submitted by others. 

You can also submit written testimony.  

HERE IS HELP FOR GETTING IT DONE: 

August & September Workshops and Study Halls   

 Join the Districtr team to learn how to map Communities of Interest (COIs), 
            draw districts, and submit written testimony  

WORKSHOPS Learn about COIs and work with trainers in breakout rooms to get comfortable 
mapping communities: Workshops 3 to 4 pm MDT  
  Mon Aug 2 (Spanish)  
  Wed Aug 4 (English)  
  Mon Aug 9 (Spanish)  
  Wed Aug 11 (English)  
  Wed Aug 18 (English)  
  Mon Aug 23 (Spanish)  

Wed Aug 25 (English)  
Wed Sept 1 (English)  
Mon Sept 6 (Spanish)  
Wed Sept 8 (English)  
Wed Sept 15 (English)  
Mon Sept 20 (Spanish)  

 
To register go here: https://www.nmredistricting.org/submit-a-public-comment-or-map/ 
On the left side is a link to register for English or Spanish 
 
STUDY HALLS Get focused attention from a Districtr team member to help convert your ideas 
into a map for submission.  

Study Halls Thursdays, 1-2 pm MDT 
Register here https://mggg.org/TTT.pdf?v=2  

or contact Districtr@mggg.org any time for assistance. 
 

    

Kathleen Burke fairdistricts@lwvnm.org   505-907-5355 
Dick Mason act@lwvnm.org   505-239-3804  
http://www.fairdistrictsnm.org  
Follow us on Facebook: Fair Districts for New Mexico 
 


